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The Regional COVID-19 Testing Site at Sunnyview Expo Center Temporarily 

Relocates Across the Street to Coughlin Center 

OSHKOSH, WIS. (June 30, 2021) – The Regional COVID-19 Testing Site, originally located at 

Sunnyview Expo Center, will be temporarily relocated across the street to the James P. 

Coughlin Center from Thursday, July 1 through Tuesday, July 13. Hours remain the same, with 

testing offered Tuesday through Friday from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. The testing site will be closed in 

observance of the Fourth of July holiday from July 2 through July 5. The James P. Coughlin 

Center is located just across the street from Sunnyview Expo Center at 625 E. County Road Y, 

Oshkosh, Wis.  

"Testing remains a key tool in reducing the spread of COVID-19," said Doug Gieryn, 

director/health officer for the Winnebago County Health Department. "There are still many 

people not vaccinated, including young children that are not eligible yet, so testing for the virus 

and following isolation and quarantine protocols is still necessary to protect our community 

members that remain at risk." 

Anyone who is experiencing symptoms of COVID-19 or has been in close contact with someone 

who has tested positive is encouraged to get tested. Testing is free and available to anyone 12 

months and older. Contact a pediatrician or healthcare provider for children under age one. 

Symptoms of COVID-19 can include fever, cough, difficulty breathing, sore throat, runny nose, 

nausea, vomiting, diarrhea, headache, chills, muscle aches or loss of taste or smell. 

Drive-through testing is provided at the Regional Testing Site with little to no wait time. Results 

are typically provided within 48 hours. While you are waiting for test results, it is critical that you 

isolate yourself from others to prevent spread of the virus should you test positive.  

Additional information: 

●     No appointments needed 

●     Drive-through or walk-up testing 

●     A doctor’s referral is not required 

●     This site provides PCR testing  

●     Members of the Wisconsin National Guard conduct the testing 

●     Language translation is available 

●     Minors must be accompanied by a parent or guardian who can consent to the testing 
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Regional Testing Site Dates and Locations through July: 

• Thursday, July 1: James P. Coughlin Center 

• Friday, July 2 – Monday, July 5: Closed 

• Tuesday, July 6 – Friday, July 9: James P. Coughlin Center 

• Saturday, July 10 – Monday, July 12: Closed 

• Tuesday, July 13: James P. Coughlin Center 

• Wednesday, July 14 – Friday, July 16: Sunnyview Expo Center 

• Saturday, July 17 – Monday, July 19: Closed 

• Tuesday, July 20 – Friday, July 23: Sunnyview Expo Center 

• Saturday, July 24 – Monday, July 26: Closed 

• Tuesday, July 27 – Friday, July 30: Sunnyview Expo Center  
 

The Regional COVID-19 Testing Site was made possible through a collaboration between the 

Wisconsin Army National Guard and the health departments and emergency management 

teams from the City of Menasha, City of Appleton, Calumet County, Outagamie County and 

Winnebago County. 

For more information, visit winnebagopublichealth.org. 
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https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/health/divisions-program-areas/communicable-disease/covid-19-coronavirus

